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Class 3A Region 1 Championship - 5/26/2021

Carroll Traylor Stadium
Results

Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay High School
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Daviess County                                     10:10.65   10
     1) #95 Rempe, Emily 11             2) #88 Heath, Avery 12
     3) #96 Roberts, Emily Ann 12       4) #99 Taylor, Ainsley 12
  2 Henderson County                                   10:45.08    8
     1) #155 Mattingly, Hallie 11       2) #153 Krampe, Sara 10
     3) #154 Lucas, Allison 09          4) #151 Gold, Meredith 11
  3 Apollo                                             10:46.16    6
     1) #20 Sandefur, Chloe 09          2) #5 Hare, Baylee 12
     3) #16 Pickett, Ahmira 10          4) #14 Mattingly, Adyson 09
  4 Marshall County                                    10:54.70    4
     1) #241 Pagel, Janie 10            2) #231 Fite, Audra 12
     3) #246 Ringstaff, Katelyn 10      4) #250 Vincek, Leah 11
  5 McCracken County                                   10:57.93    2
     1) #276 Arnold, Baliegh 07         2) #278 Becker, Samantha 12
     3) #281 Farmer, Abbie 12           4) #286 Newton, Emma 12
  6 Graves County                                      11:26.82    1
     1) #127 Mapes, Stella 12           2) #128 Mathis, Rhaea 08
     3) #129 Nolin, Riley 08            4) #126 Madding, Emma 09
  7 Hopkinsville                                       14:05.57
     1) #188 Wood, Rebecca 08           2) #176 Cordero, Hailey 10
     3) #174 Bridges, Emily 08          4) #187 Wood, Allison 11
Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay High School

=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Daviess County                                      8:26.56   10
     1) #120 Terry, Brady 12            2) #102 Adams, Alex 12
     3) #116 Shelton, Justin 11         4) #106 Gish, Logan 12
  2 McCracken County                                    8:39.11    8
     1) #305 Joyce, Caleb 09            2) #306 Knight, Corbin 09
     3) #312 Newton, Thomas 09          4) #300 Grogan, Jeremiah 10
  3 Hopkinsville                                        8:40.07    6
     1) #190 Atkins, Chase 12           2) #196 Jones, Chance 10
     3) #191 Binkley, Ross 11           4) #199 Miller, Quinn 10
  4 Muhlenberg County                                   8:47.61    4
     1) #321 Childress, Stetson 12      2) #336 Mefford, Grant 11
     3) #328 Harper, Landon 12          4) #326 Groves, Landon 10
  5 Apollo                                              9:23.70    2
     1) #38 Mullins, Blake 10           2) #43 Santiago, Julyan 10
     3) #46 Thomas, Josh 09             4) #31 Gray, Michael 10
  6 Marshall County                                     9:33.19    1
     1) #272 Sealock, Jett 11           2) #255 Court, Kiefer 11
     3) #262 Jones, Walker 09           4) #253 Collins, Sawyer 10
 -- Madisonville-North Hopkins                               DQ         out of zone
     1) #220 Offutt, Lucas 09           2) #218 Knight, Maddox 09
     3) #215 Burden, Drew 10            4) #213 Bergman, Ryland 12
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Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  233 Galloway, Sophie   12 Marshall County          14.33   10
  2 #  147 Carter, Imarie     10 Henderson County         17.49    8
  3 #  159 Tichenor, Isabell  12 Henderson County         17.58    6
  4 #  227 Blackford, Kaylee  12 Marshall County          18.27    4
  5 #  123 Adams, Maddie      12 Graves County            21.11    2
  6 #  340 Buck, Jasmine      09 Owensboro                22.01    1
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #   47 Weaver, Ashton     12 Apollo                   16.38   2  10
  2 #  194 Brown, Zahnte      12 Hopkinsville             16.46   2   8
  3 #  357 Early, Eli         11 Owensboro                16.46   2   6
  4 #  254 Court, Kian        11 Marshall County          16.55   2   4
  5 #  311 Moore, Conner      12 McCracken County         16.77   2   2
  6 #  267 Mighell, Nick      12 Marshall County          17.05   2   1
  7 #  141 Means, Tristan     12 Graves County            18.82   1
  8 #   30 Givens, Adian      11 Apollo                   19.13   1
  9 #   66 Bridges, Josiah    12 Christian County         19.72   2
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  149 Davis, Natalia     11 Henderson County         12.87   3  10
  2 #   51 Bell, Autumn       11 Christian County         13.12   3   8
  3 #   22 Sanders, Analea    09 Apollo                   13.13   3   6
  4 #  100 Vanover, Jersey    12 Daviess County           13.16   3   4
  5 #   87 Daughtery, Brooky  12 Daviess County           13.49   3   2
  6 #  179 Ladd, Tara         11 Hopkinsville             13.54   3   1
  7 #  248 Thompson, Mary Gr  12 Marshall County          13.61   2
  8 #  341 Calhoun, TeAsia    10 Owensboro                13.70   3
  9 #  344 Greer, Anijah      11 Owensboro                13.74   2
 10 #    1 Bertke, Emily      09 Apollo                   13.80   2
 11 #  145 Baker, Shalise     10 Henderson County         14.02   2
 12 #   61 Thibodeaux, Shael  10 Christian County         14.10   2
 13 #  279 Blake, Mallory     12 McCracken County         14.16   2
 14 #  284 Henry, Lillie      09 McCracken County         14.30   1
 15 #  251 Walker, Johnna     10 Marshall County          14.37   2
 16 #  124 Faulkner, Devanna  12 Graves County            14.74   1
 17 #  206 Knight, Ella       09 Madisonville             15.59   1
 18 #  317 Petrie, Katlynn    10 Muhlenberg County        16.03   1
 19 #  208 Poustka, Nyssa     10 Madisonville             16.27   1
Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  172 Williams, Jaheim   10 Henderson County         11.11   3  10
  2 #  355 Carroll, Reece     11 Owensboro                11.14   3   8
  3 #   64 Alexander, Joseph  12 Christian County         11.14   3   6
  4 #  136 Grant, Mason       11 Graves County            11.56   3   4
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....Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash High School
  5 #  367 Stevenson, Steven  12 Owensboro                11.58   3   2
  6 #  140 McKee, Clint       11 Graves County            11.75   3   1
  7 #  118 Sneed, Narquise    10 Daviess County           11.93   2
  8 #  297 Denny, Kevin       09 McCracken County         11.97   2
  9 #  224 Smith, Brayden     10 Madisonville             12.05   1
 10 #  302 Hayden, Dawson     08 McCracken County         12.06   1
 11 #   27 Combs, Christian   10 Apollo                   12.12   3
 12 #  270 Orlandi, Tyler     09 Marshall County          12.22   2
 13 #  170 Scott, Isaiah      11 Henderson County         12.23   2
 14 #   68 Brown, Dahzmeon    08 Christian County         12.24   2
 15 #   49 Whitney, Mykel     12 Apollo                   12.34   2
 16 #  214 Branson, Ryan      10 Madisonville             12.38   2
 17 #  320 Bilbro, Aidan      09 Muhlenberg County        12.38   1
 18 #  331 Hawkins, Eli       09 Muhlenberg County        12.50   1
 19 #  274 Thompson, Jack     11 Marshall County          12.58   1
Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay High School

==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Marshall County                                     1:49.66   2  10
     1) #230 Evans, Laney 11            2) #242 Pea, Layne 12
     3) #244 Pursley, Charley 11        4) #245 Reed, Jordyn 11
  2 Henderson County                                    1:50.88   2   8
     1) #146 Bryant, Remi 10            2) #163 Wolfe, Hadley 10
     3) #147 Carter, Imarie 10          4) #149 Davis, Natalia 11
  3 Daviess County                                      1:51.43   2   6
     1) #100 Vanover, Jersey 12         2) #94 Payne, Kayley 10
     3) #95 Rempe, Emily 11             4) #87 Daughtery, Brookyln 12
  4 Owensboro                                           1:52.73   2   4
     1) #341 Calhoun, TeAsia 10         2) #344 Greer, Anijah 11
     3) #342 Davidson, Kayla 09         4) #347 Hughes, Askiyah 10
  5 McCracken County                                    1:58.69   2   2
     1) #292 Workman, Jessica 12        2) #288 Webb, Addison 12
     3) #284 Henry, Lillie 09           4) #290 Williams, Sophie 11
  6 Apollo                                              2:00.70   2   1
     1) #1 Bertke, Emily 09             2) #24 Thompson, Taraya 09
     3) #18 Rone, Alana 09              4) #13 Mabe, Nicole 11
  7 Christian County                                    2:02.34   2
     1) #55 Kellum, Nezaria 07          2) #56 Munoz, Julia 09
     3) #61 Thibodeaux, Shaely 10       4) #54 Gill, Lazia 07
  8 Madisonville-North Hopkins                          2:14.97   1
     1) #205 Kimbrew, Cassie 09         2) #208 Poustka, Nyssa 10
     3) #206 Knight, Ella 09            4) #210 Yates, Kinsey 09
Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay High School

==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Owensboro                                           1:30.78   2  10
     1) #356 Clark, Zachary 10          2) #355 Carroll, Reece 11
     3) #357 Early, Eli 11              4) #368 Taylor, Javius 11
  2 Christian County                                    1:33.70   2   8
     1) #64 Alexander, Joseph 12        2) #68 Brown, Dahzmeon 08
     3) #81 Northington, Jaiden 11      4) #72 Gordon, Cameo 12
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....Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay High School
  3 Graves County                                       1:33.78   2   6
     1) #138 Madding, Kyler 12          2) #140 McKee, Clint 11
     3) #135 Goatley, Cade 10           4) #136 Grant, Mason 11
  4 Marshall County                                     1:35.65   2   4
     1) #267 Mighell, Nick 12           2) #265 Lamb, Preston 10
     3) #264 Kirby, Isaiah 12           4) #257 Dunn, Tyler 12
  5 Daviess County                                      1:38.48   2   2
     1) #118 Sneed, Narquise 10         2) #110 Kruger, Dallas 10
     3) #104 Dees, Max 11               4) #115 Pippin, Seth 11
  6 McCracken County                                    1:40.77   2   1
     1) #296 Chalke, Ian 09             2) #297 Denny, Kevin 09
     3) #302 Hayden, Dawson 08          4) #293 Barragan, James 08
  7 Muhlenberg County                                   1:43.09   2
     1) #320 Bilbro, Aidan 09           2) #329 Harper, Lucas 11
     3) #330 Harper, Tate 09            4) #327 Hardin, Zach 12
  8 Madisonville-North Hopkins                          1:50.93   1
     1) #217 Jolley, Elijah 10          2) #224 Smith, Brayden 10
     3) #219 Massamore, Isaac 10        4) #223 Reeder, Brayden 10
Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  187 Wood, Allison      11 Hopkinsville           5:30.75   10
  2 #  202 Alexander, Joy     10 Madisonville           5:31.77    8
  3 #   86 Crabtree, Ellingt  11 Daviess County         5:35.63    6
  4 #  155 Mattingly, Hallie  11 Henderson County       5:37.32    4
  5 #   85 Ahart, Katelyn     12 Daviess County         5:37.95    2
  6 #  209 Ray, Laci          09 Madisonville           5:59.43    1
  7 #  246 Ringstaff, Kately  10 Marshall County        6:04.88
  8 #  286 Newton, Emma       12 McCracken County       6:06.81
  9 #   16 Pickett, Ahmira    10 Apollo                 6:11.89
 10 #  291 Workman, Ariel     10 McCracken County       6:24.79
 11 #   19 Rumage, Abby       12 Apollo                 6:26.65
 12 #  128 Mathis, Rhaea      08 Graves County          6:33.03
 13 #  154 Lucas, Allison     09 Henderson County       6:38.52
 14 #  188 Wood, Rebecca      08 Hopkinsville           6:49.36
 15 #  129 Nolin, Riley       08 Graves County          6:55.84
Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  226 Watts, Jackson     12 Madisonville           4:18.05   10
  2 #  190 Atkins, Chase      12 Hopkinsville           4:25.64    8
  3 #  196 Jones, Chance      10 Hopkinsville           4:38.94    6
  4 #   67 Britton, Camden    11 Christian County       4:51.61    4
  5 #  114 McGary, Bryson     10 Daviess County         4:52.49    2
  6 #  354 Askins, Adrien     11 Owensboro              4:54.76    1
  7 #  218 Knight, Maddox     09 Madisonville           4:57.04
  8 #  312 Newton, Thomas     09 McCracken County       4:58.19
  9 #  164 Cornwell, Dalton   11 Henderson County       4:59.61
 10 #  133 Davis, Logan       10 Graves County          5:00.91
 11 #  328 Harper, Landon     12 Muhlenberg County      5:01.03
 12 #  119 Taylor, Aidan      09 Daviess County         5:03.00
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....Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run High School
 13 #  338 Revo, Bryce        08 Muhlenberg County      5:09.33
 14 #  139 Madding, Tray      09 Graves County          5:11.13
 15 #  272 Sealock, Jett      11 Marshall County        5:18.01
 16 #  315 Warford, Eli       08 McCracken County       5:23.77
 17 #  262 Jones, Walker      09 Marshall County        5:33.19
 18 #   84 Webb, Michael      08 Christian County       5:34.81
Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay High School

==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Marshall County                                       52.10   2  10
     1) #230 Evans, Laney 11            2) #245 Reed, Jordyn 11
     3) #242 Pea, Layne 12              4) #244 Pursley, Charley 11
  2 Henderson County                                      52.91   2   8
     1) #159 Tichenor, Isabella 12      2) #146 Bryant, Remi 10
     3) #147 Carter, Imarie 10          4) #149 Davis, Natalia 11
  3 Apollo                                                53.07   2   6
     1) #4 Fulkerson, Kaylee 11         2) #1 Bertke, Emily 09
     3) #22 Sanders, Analea 09          4) #24 Thompson, Taraya 09
  4 Owensboro                                             53.25   2   4
     1) #344 Greer, Anijah 11           2) #341 Calhoun, TeAsia 10
     3) #351 Roberts, AnaKaye 11        4) #347 Hughes, Askiyah 10
  5 McCracken County                                      54.37   2   2
     1) #279 Blake, Mallory 12          2) #292 Workman, Jessica 12
     3) #288 Webb, Addison 12           4) #290 Williams, Sophie 11
  6 Christian County                                    1:00.88   2   1
     1) #55 Kellum, Nezaria 07          2) #56 Munoz, Julia 09
     3) #61 Thibodeaux, Shaely 10       4) #60 Rodriguez, Jazmyn 07
  7 Madisonville-North Hopkins                          1:03.08   1
     1) #208 Poustka, Nyssa 10          2) #210 Yates, Kinsey 09
     3) #206 Knight, Ella 09            4) #205 Kimbrew, Cassie 09
 -- Daviess County                                           DQ   2        out of zone
     1) #87 Daughtery, Brookyln 12      2) #91 Inman, Terionna 12
     3) #100 Vanover, Jersey 12         4) #97 Rowan, Kyra 12
Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay High School

==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Owensboro                                             43.83   2  10
     1) #368 Taylor, Javius 11          2) #362 Moorman, Maurice 11
     3) #356 Clark, Zachary 10          4) #357 Early, Eli 11
  2 Graves County                                         45.02   2   8
     1) #138 Madding, Kyler 12          2) #140 McKee, Clint 11
     3) #135 Goatley, Cade 10           4) #136 Grant, Mason 11
  3 Marshall County                                       45.72   2   6
     1) #267 Mighell, Nick 12           2) #265 Lamb, Preston 10
     3) #264 Kirby, Isaiah 12           4) #257 Dunn, Tyler 12
  4 McCracken County                                      46.52   2   4
     1) #302 Hayden, Dawson 08          2) #314 Tracy, Nathan 10
     3) #293 Barragan, James 08         4) #297 Denny, Kevin 09
  5 Daviess County                                        46.78   2   2
     1) #104 Dees, Max 11               2) #110 Kruger, Dallas 10
     3) #115 Pippin, Seth 11            4) #118 Sneed, Narquise 10
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....Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay High School
  6 Christian County                                      47.20   2   1
     1) #64 Alexander, Joseph 12        2) #72 Gordon, Cameo 12
     3) #81 Northington, Jaiden 11      4) #79 Matlock, Zamien 08
  7 Muhlenberg County                                     49.59   1
     1) #320 Bilbro, Aidan 09           2) #330 Harper, Tate 09
     3) #322 DeArmond, Hayes 09         4) #331 Hawkins, Eli 09
  8 Madisonville-North Hopkins                            52.03   1
     1) #224 Smith, Brayden 10          2) #216 Hughes, Christian 09
     3) #217 Jolley, Elijah 10          4) #214 Branson, Ryan 10
 -- Apollo                                                  DNF   2
     1) #49 Whitney, Mykel 12           2) #27 Combs, Christian 10
     3) #40 Rhinerson, Noah 09          4) #47 Weaver, Ashton 12
Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #   97 Rowan, Kyra        12 Daviess County           59.74   3  10
  2 #    7 John, Havanah      11 Apollo                 1:02.24   3   8
  3 #  292 Workman, Jessica   12 McCracken County       1:07.66   3   6
  4 #  342 Davidson, Kayla    09 Owensboro              1:09.19   3   4
  5 #  251 Walker, Johnna     10 Marshall County        1:09.24   2   2
  6 #  235 Hill, Chase        09 Marshall County        1:10.23   2   1
  7 #  160 Toombs, Careese    11 Henderson County       1:11.03   2
  8 #  277 Arnold, Hailey     12 McCracken County       1:11.47   3
  9 #  345 Hanley, Keeli      08 Owensboro              1:11.62   2
 10 #  181 Settles, Anniriah  09 Hopkinsville           1:11.87   3
 11 #   57 Oatts, Jakiyah     07 Christian County       1:12.53   2
 12 #   92 Miles, Destiny     12 Daviess County         1:12.55   2
 13 #    3 French, Emily      12 Apollo                 1:12.61   3
 14 #  184 Tucker, Noella     12 Hopkinsville           1:13.45   2
 15 #  206 Knight, Ella       09 Madisonville           1:15.13   1
 16 #   50 Adler, Alyssa      11 Christian County       1:21.41   1
Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  259 Flatt, Cade        11 Marshall County          49.45   3  10
  2 #  256 Davis, Will        11 Marshall County          49.69   3   8
  3 #  355 Carroll, Reece     11 Owensboro                50.43   3   6
  4 #  172 Williams, Jaheim   10 Henderson County         52.01   3   4
  5 #  367 Stevenson, Steven  12 Owensboro                52.49   3   2
  6 #   72 Gordon, Cameo      12 Christian County         53.55   3   1
  7 #  336 Mefford, Grant     11 Muhlenberg County        54.01   3
  8 #  327 Hardin, Zach       12 Muhlenberg County        54.61   2
  9 #  137 Jones, Noah        11 Graves County            56.05   2
 10 #   43 Santiago, Julyan   10 Apollo                   56.31   2
 11 #   73 Greenwade II, Cyr  10 Christian County         56.49   2
 12 #  225 Stone, Airamis     12 Madisonville             57.69   2
 13 #  307 Lawrence, Gage     10 McCracken County         58.66   2
 14 #  168 Loeffler, Austin   11 Henderson County         59.06   2
 15 #  216 Hughes, Christian  09 Madisonville             59.97   1
 16 #  113 McCaslin, Zach     10 Daviess County         1:01.15   1
 17 #   32 Heisdorffer, Isaa  10 Apollo                 1:02.22   1
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....Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash High School
 18 #  310 Miller, Brentley   08 McCracken County       1:02.99   1
 19 #  111 Kurz, Brody        11 Daviess County         1:03.49   1
Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #   20 Sandefur, Chloe    09 Apollo                   49.49   2  10
  2 #  158 Tichenor, Hayden   10 Henderson County         51.24   2   8
  3 #  159 Tichenor, Isabell  12 Henderson County         52.83   2   6
  4 #  227 Blackford, Kaylee  12 Marshall County          53.09   2   4
  5 #  290 Williams, Sophie   11 McCracken County         53.10   2   2
  6 #   90 Howe, Lauren       11 Daviess County           56.69   2   1
  7 #  243 Peffer, Ann Marie  07 Marshall County          56.71   2
  8 #   98 Sutherland, Megan  11 Daviess County           57.04   1
  9 #  351 Roberts, AnaKaye   11 Owensboro                57.09   1
 10 #  340 Buck, Jasmine      09 Owensboro                58.67   1
 11 #  277 Arnold, Hailey     12 McCracken County         59.58   1
Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  295 Brown, Donsten     12 McCracken County         39.71   2  10
  2 #  325 Groves, Carson     11 Muhlenberg County        40.26   2   8
  3 #  254 Court, Kian        11 Marshall County          43.51   2   6
  4 #  361 Mchenry, Javonte   11 Owensboro                44.38   2   4
  5 #  311 Moore, Conner      12 McCracken County         44.99   2   2
  6 #  252 Bradley, Deven     11 Marshall County          46.16   1   1
  7 #   30 Givens, Adian      11 Apollo                   46.77   1
  8 #  359 Hartz, Lucus       11 Owensboro                46.79   1
  9 #  194 Brown, Zahnte      12 Hopkinsville             47.37   2
 10 #  141 Means, Tristan     12 Graves County            47.91   2
 11 #  121 Turner, Jake       12 Daviess County           48.01   1
 12 #   35 Johnson, Brady     10 Apollo                   51.12   1
Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #   95 Rempe, Emily       11 Daviess County         2:26.54   2  10
  2 #   88 Heath, Avery       12 Daviess County         2:29.64   2   8
  3 #  250 Vincek, Leah       11 Marshall County        2:30.74   2   6
  4 #    5 Hare, Baylee       12 Apollo                 2:34.84   2   4
  5 #  286 Newton, Emma       12 McCracken County       2:40.16   2   2
  6 #  153 Krampe, Sara       10 Henderson County       2:42.99   2   1
  7 #  127 Mapes, Stella      12 Graves County          2:45.09   2
  8 #  209 Ray, Laci          09 Madisonville           2:46.48   2
  9 #  281 Farmer, Abbie      12 McCracken County       2:46.86   2
 10 #  348 Joska, Maya        08 Owensboro              2:47.91   1
 11 #   14 Mattingly, Adyson  09 Apollo                 2:48.48   2
 12 #   59 Price, Daihla      09 Christian County       2:51.35   1
 13 #  343 Edge, Addison      08 Owensboro              2:51.64   2
 14 #  241 Pagel, Janie       10 Marshall County        2:52.72   1
 15 #  151 Gold, Meredith     11 Henderson County       2:54.30   1
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....Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run High School
 16 #  319 Wilson, Mallory    10 Muhlenberg County      2:59.35   1
 17 #  207 Morris, Josie      08 Madisonville           3:11.86   1
 18 #  130 Shelton, Baylee    09 Graves County          3:14.20   1
Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  259 Flatt, Cade        11 Marshall County        1:59.27   2  10
  2 #  106 Gish, Logan        12 Daviess County         1:59.58   2   8
  3 #  120 Terry, Brady       12 Daviess County         2:00.84   2   6
  4 #  369 Turner, Nathanael  12 Owensboro              2:01.57   2   4
  5 #   45 Szemethy, Nichola  12 Apollo                 2:02.48   2   2
  6 #  196 Jones, Chance      10 Hopkinsville           2:08.61   2   1
  7 #  354 Askins, Adrien     11 Owensboro              2:09.07   2
  8 #  213 Bergman, Ryland    12 Madisonville           2:09.65   1
  9 #   67 Britton, Camden    11 Christian County       2:10.31   2
 10 #  164 Cornwell, Dalton   11 Henderson County       2:10.51   1
 11 #  321 Childress, Stetso  12 Muhlenberg County      2:10.71   2
 12 #   81 Northington, Jaid  11 Christian County       2:11.89   1
 13 #  144 Smith, Aaron       10 Graves County          2:12.02   1
 14 #  306 Knight, Corbin     09 McCracken County       2:12.13   2
 15 #  215 Burden, Drew       10 Madisonville           2:12.79   1
 16 #  339 Strader, Jake      10 Muhlenberg County      2:13.26   1
 17 #   38 Mullins, Blake     10 Apollo                 2:14.80   1
 18 #  300 Grogan, Jeremiah   10 McCracken County       2:14.85   2
 19 #  133 Davis, Logan       10 Graves County          2:20.32   1
 20 #  168 Loeffler, Austin   11 Henderson County       2:35.80   1
Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  233 Galloway, Sophie   12 Marshall County          25.65   3  10
  2 #   97 Rowan, Kyra        12 Daviess County           26.40   3   8
  3 #   51 Bell, Autumn       11 Christian County         26.52   3   6
  4 #  149 Davis, Natalia     11 Henderson County         26.70   3   4
  5 #   22 Sanders, Analea    09 Apollo                   26.98   3   2
  6 #  100 Vanover, Jersey    12 Daviess County           27.36   3   1
  7 #  244 Pursley, Charley   11 Marshall County          27.74   2
  8 #  288 Webb, Addison      12 McCracken County         27.93   3
  9 #  179 Ladd, Tara         11 Hopkinsville             28.39   2
 10 #  347 Hughes, Askiyah    10 Owensboro                28.93   2
 11 #  349 November, Kiana    08 Owensboro                29.49   2
 12 #   61 Thibodeaux, Shael  10 Christian County         29.51   2
 13 #  280 Daye, ShyMiya      11 McCracken County         29.56   2
 14 #   24 Thompson, Taraya   09 Apollo                   30.25   1
 15 #  183 Tucker, Jayla      09 Hopkinsville             30.77   1
 16 #  210 Yates, Kinsey      09 Madisonville             31.52   1
 17 #  124 Faulkner, Devanna  12 Graves County            32.01   1
 18 #  317 Petrie, Katlynn    10 Muhlenberg County        33.02   1



KHSAA State Track Championship Meet - Organization License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:29 AM  5/27/2021  Page 9
Class 3A Region 1 Championship - 5/26/2021

Carroll Traylor Stadium
Results

Event 20  Boys 200 Meter Dash High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  172 Williams, Jaheim   10 Henderson County         22.83   3  10
  2 #  356 Clark, Zachary     10 Owensboro                23.22   3   8
  3 #  368 Taylor, Javius     11 Owensboro                23.29   3   6
  4 #  140 McKee, Clint       11 Graves County            23.77   3   4
  5 #   72 Gordon, Cameo      12 Christian County         24.08   2   2
  6 #  118 Sneed, Narquise    10 Daviess County           24.44   3   1
  7 #  115 Pippin, Seth       11 Daviess County           24.66   2
  8 #  327 Hardin, Zach       12 Muhlenberg County        24.72   3
  9 #  270 Orlandi, Tyler     09 Marshall County          24.85   1
 10 #  320 Bilbro, Aidan      09 Muhlenberg County        24.95   3
 11 #   27 Combs, Christian   10 Apollo                   25.14   2
 12 #  297 Denny, Kevin       09 McCracken County         25.51   2
 13 #  296 Chalke, Ian        09 McCracken County         25.77   1
 14 #  263 Kinsey, Isaac      09 Marshall County          26.39   1
 15 #  217 Jolley, Elijah     10 Madisonville             27.54   1
 16 #  219 Massamore, Isaac   10 Madisonville             27.58   1
 17 #  132 Burns, Jonathan    12 Graves County            29.48   1
Event 21  Girls 3200 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #   99 Taylor, Ainsley    12 Daviess County        12:08.68   10
  2 #   96 Roberts, Emily An  12 Daviess County        12:18.83    8
  3 #  187 Wood, Allison      11 Hopkinsville          12:22.11    6
  4 #  231 Fite, Audra        12 Marshall County       13:19.98    4
  5 #  202 Alexander, Joy     10 Madisonville          13:30.40    2
  6 #  126 Madding, Emma      09 Graves County         13:33.64    1
  7 #  278 Becker, Samantha   12 McCracken County      13:52.92
  8 #  276 Arnold, Baliegh    07 McCracken County      15:02.72
  9 #  188 Wood, Rebecca      08 Hopkinsville          15:32.22
 10 #  157 Shelton, Alyssa    10 Henderson County      15:48.43
Event 22  Boys 3200 Meter Run High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  226 Watts, Jackson     12 Madisonville           9:16.54   10
  2 #  190 Atkins, Chase      12 Hopkinsville           9:42.93    8
  3 #  102 Adams, Alex        12 Daviess County        10:01.31    6
  4 #   25 Ashby, Thomas      10 Apollo                10:10.56    4
  5 #  266 McCarty, Ethan     10 Marshall County       10:33.50    2
  6 #  363 Parra, Francisco   12 Owensboro             10:41.53    1
  7 #  116 Shelton, Justin    11 Daviess County        10:51.36
  8 #  220 Offutt, Lucas      09 Madisonville          10:55.45
  9 #  134 Dugger, Levi       12 Graves County         10:58.29
 10 #   46 Thomas, Josh       09 Apollo                11:14.50
 11 #  144 Smith, Aaron       10 Graves County         11:44.05
 12 #  269 Obrian, Ilya       11 Marshall County       11:47.21
 13 #  306 Knight, Corbin     09 McCracken County      11:49.08
 14 #  333 Jent, Brantley     08 Muhlenberg County     12:25.36
 15 #  323 Evans, Isaac       12 Muhlenberg County     12:33.80
 16 #   70 Dillard, Keon      12 Christian County      12:47.77
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....Event 22  Boys 3200 Meter Run High School
 17 #  313 Steckenrider, Log  09 McCracken County      12:57.42
 18 #  193 Bridges, Jonathan  10 Hopkinsville          13:09.63
Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay High School

==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Apollo                                              4:15.11   2  10
     1) #7 John, Havanah 11             2) #22 Sanders, Analea 09
     3) #20 Sandefur, Chloe 09          4) #5 Hare, Baylee 12
  2 Daviess County                                      4:18.18   2   8
     1) #95 Rempe, Emily 11             2) #99 Taylor, Ainsley 12
     3) #88 Heath, Avery 12             4) #97 Rowan, Kyra 12
  3 Marshall County                                     4:21.62   2   6
     1) #240 McCracken, Tori 12         2) #230 Evans, Laney 11
     3) #250 Vincek, Leah 11            4) #245 Reed, Jordyn 11
  4 Henderson County                                    4:29.89   2   4
     1) #153 Krampe, Sara 10            2) #163 Wolfe, Hadley 10
     3) #158 Tichenor, Hayden 10        4) #160 Toombs, Careese 11
  5 McCracken County                                    4:36.50   2   2
     1) #292 Workman, Jessica 12        2) #288 Webb, Addison 12
     3) #279 Blake, Mallory 12          4) #277 Arnold, Hailey 12
  6 Owensboro                                           4:55.27   2   1
     1) #343 Edge, Addison 08           2) #348 Joska, Maya 08
     3) #345 Hanley, Keeli 08           4) #352 Robinson, Jasmine 08
  7 Christian County                                    5:06.13   2
     1) #50 Adler, Alyssa 11            2) #53 Dunn, Taylor 08
     3) #59 Price, Daihla 09            4) #52 Brown, Simyria 07
Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay High School

==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Owensboro                                           3:26.29   2  10
     1) #355 Carroll, Reece 11          2) #356 Clark, Zachary 10
     3) #369 Turner, Nathanael 12       4) #367 Stevenson, Steven 12
  2 Marshall County                                     3:27.92   2   8
     1) #264 Kirby, Isaiah 12           2) #259 Flatt, Cade 11
     3) #265 Lamb, Preston 10           4) #256 Davis, Will 11
  3 McCracken County                                    3:36.17   2   6
     1) #293 Barragan, James 08         2) #300 Grogan, Jeremiah 10
     3) #305 Joyce, Caleb 09            4) #295 Brown, Donsten 12
  4 Daviess County                                      3:39.36   2   4
     1) #106 Gish, Logan 12             2) #121 Turner, Jake 12
     3) #114 McGary, Bryson 10          4) #120 Terry, Brady 12
  5 Muhlenberg County                                   3:44.78   1   2
     1) #327 Hardin, Zach 12            2) #336 Mefford, Grant 11
     3) #324 Graber, Charles 12         4) #321 Childress, Stetson 12
  6 Hopkinsville                                        3:45.86   2   1
     1) #191 Binkley, Ross 11           2) #194 Brown, Zahnte 12
     3) #196 Jones, Chance 10           4) #190 Atkins, Chase 12
  7 Apollo                                              3:52.91   2
     1) #45 Szemethy, Nicholas 12       2) #38 Mullins, Blake 10
     3) #43 Santiago, Julyan 10         4) #25 Ashby, Thomas 10
  8 Christian County                                    3:57.11   2
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....Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay High School
     1) #69 Coleman, Tyreek 08          2) #77 Leavell, Jarae 08
     3) #73 Greenwade II, Cyrus 10      4) #68 Brown, Dahzmeon 08
  9 Madisonville-North Hopkins                          3:58.06   1
     1) #217 Jolley, Elijah 10          2) #216 Hughes, Christian 09
     3) #214 Branson, Ryan 10           4) #225 Stone, Airamis 12
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Marshall County            141        2) Henderson County          133
    3) Daviess County              95        4) Apollo                     62
    5) Christian County            31        6) Owensboro                  26
    7) McCracken County            24        8) Hopkinsville               23
    9) Madisonville-North Hopkins  11        9) Graves County              11
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Owensboro                  122        2) Marshall County            97
    3) McCracken County            82        4) Daviess County             51
    5) Hopkinsville                44        6) Henderson County           40
    7) Graves County               30        8) Apollo                     27
    9) Christian County            24       10) Madisonville-North Hopkin  21
   11) Muhlenberg County           20


